RESOLUTION NO:

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Approving Appointments to the Livingston County Veteran Services Committee - Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, the term of two (2) representatives on the Livingston County Veteran Services Committee has expired; and

WHEREAS, a notice of the upcoming term expiration, published on the home page of the Livingston County website, directed qualified and interested candidates to apply online beginning August 19 through August 30, 2024, and published in Livingston County Press & Argus on Sunday, August 25, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners nominates incumbents James Wallace and Bruce Hundley to be appointed to the Livingston County Veteran Services Committee for a four (4) year term expiring on December 31, 2028.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the above of James Wallace and Bruce Hundley for a four (4) year term commencing January 1, 2025 and expiring December 31, 2028.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: